The original documents are located in Box 38, folder “Personnel - Conflict of Interest,
Powell, John (2)” of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.

Copyright Notice
The copyright law of the United States (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of
photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Gerald R. Ford donated to the United
States of America his copyrights in all of his unpublished writings in National Archives collections.
Works prepared by U.S. Government employees as part of their official duties are in the public
domain. The copyrights to materials written by other individuals or organizations are presumed to
remain with them. If you think any of the information displayed in the PDF is subject to a valid
copyright claim, please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library.



Digitized from Box 38 of the Philip Buchen Files at the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library









.

.PERSONNEL PROBLEMS

1. HAVE LOST A NUMBER OF TOP EXPERIENCED PERSONNEL.

WANT TO LEAVE AS SOON AS THEY FIND ANOTHER JOB.

2. LABOR UNION FILING GRIEVANCES.

3. CONTINUOUS BADGERING AND THREATS OF FIRING OF EMPLOYEES BY

THE CHAIRMAN,

. 2 .

OTHERS

4. CHAIRMAN HAS LOST FIVE SPECIAL ASSISTANTS, HAS ONLY ONE

LEFT. _ LOST HIS CONFIDENTIAL SECRETARY.

FIND REPLACEMENTS.

HAS PROBLEM

5. UNJUSTLY REPRIMANDING AND EMBARRASING TOP STAFF PERSONNEL

IN FRONT OF FOMMISSIONERS AND OTHER STAFF PERSONNEL

AND OUTSIDERS.

6. REPORTS FROM PERSONNEL IN SEVERAL DISTRICT OFFICES OF

IMPROPER QUESTIONING BY A SPECIAL ASSISTANT ON BEHALF OF

THE CHAIRMAN., s

7. TRIES TO CONTROL MEMBERS OF STAFF THROUGH CONTINUOUS

INTIMIDATION AND THREATS OF FIRING.

-

R TEET ! VE A Skl s st I it 4

e



— . . . -
)

.. PERSONREL PROBLEMS - continued:

8.

10,

11.

ISSUES ORDERS TO PERSONNEL CONTRARY TO POLICY SET BY
COMMI SSIONERS.

TELEPHONE CALLS TO EMPLOYEES' HOMES AT ALL HOURS OF THE -

. NIGHT.

CALLS TO MEMBERS OF STAFF ON WEEKENDS DIRECTING THEM
TO REPORT TO HIS OFFICE.

ON NOVEMBER 12, 1974, THE COMMISSION AS A BODY{ WITH A
NEGATIVE VOTE BY THE CHAIRMAN, ORDERED THAT AN
INVESTIGATION BE MADE OF SERIOUS INTERNAL PERSOﬁNEL
PROBLEMS REPORTED WITHIN THE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT
DIVISION. REQUIRING THE PREPARATION OF A kEPORT OF
FINDINGS AND CORRECTIVE ACTIONS TAKEN. THE REPORT TO

BE ISSUED SIMULTANEOUSLY TO THE CHAIRMAN AND THE S RN

COMMISSIONERS. _ Qi\‘” \5/

TO DATE, IT IS NOT KNOWN IF THE INVESTIGATION HAS BEEN

MADE AND NO REPORT ﬁAS BEEN MADE TO THE COMMISSIONERS.

"","i



v v e

REFUSAL BY THE CHAIRMAN TO ADHERE TO SOME OF THE :
COMMISSIONTS POLICIES.

»

1. HAS AUTHORIZED ON HIS OWN SEVERAL MILLION DOLLARS IN
CONTRACTS WITHOUT VOTE OF THE COMMISSIONERS.

(a) 'EEOC GENERAL COUNSEL HAS RENDERED A LEGAL DECISION

THAT CONTRACTS INVOLVING POLICY MUST BE APPROVED BY
THE MAJORITY OF THE COMMISSIONERS.

(b) THE COMPTROLLER GENERAL ISSUED LEGAL DECISION ON

o

| SEPfEMBER 19, 1974 STATING THAT A MAJbRIfY OF VOTES
6F THE COMMISSIONERS»ESTABLISHES POLICY, AND ALSO
DETERMINES WHAT‘IS POLICY AND WHAT ARE ADMINISTRATIVE -
FﬁNCTIONs. ALSO, THAT THE COMMISSION AS A BODY
'APPROVES CONfRACTs.
2. ON NOVEMBER 11, 1974 A RESOLUTION WAS APPROVED UNANIMOUSLY,
INCLUDING THE FAVORABLE VOTE OF THE CHAIRMAN, SETTING UP
THE NEW ORGANIZATIONAL TOP STRUCTURE OF THE COMMISSION.

ON NOVEMBER 25, 1974, THE CHAIRMAN ON HIS OWN ISSUED ORDERS .«



- - R
REFUSAL BY THE CHAIRMAN TO ADHERE TO SOME OF THE COMMISSION'S z
- POLICIES - CONTINUED: %
—_— . : . i

TO THE STAFF TO DISREGARD RESOLUTIOE APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 11,
1974 AND TO OPERATE UNDER AN ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

REJECTED BY-THE COMMISSION AS A BODY AND CONTRARY TO g
RECOMMENDATION BY CONSULEANTS BOOZ-ALLEN AND HAMILTON.

THE ORGANIZATIONAL TOP STRUCTURE, WAS APPROVED BY THE

COMMISSION AS A BODY, WAS ALSO RECOMMENDED BY BOOZ-ALLEN
& HAMILTON CONSULTANTS. THIS FIRM IS BEING PAID OVER
$100,000 FOR A STUDY AND RECOMMENDATIONE ON ADMINISTRATIVE ;
PROCEDURES.
3. SUBMITTED REQUEST FOR BUDGET SUPPLEMENT TO OMB.WITHOUT
CONSULTING OR APPROVAL OF THE COMMISSION AS A BODY.
4, COMMISSION AS A BODY HAS NEVER BEEN CONSULTED ON ALLOTMENT
OF PERSONNEL POSITIONS OR ON THE APPOINTMENT OF DISCHARGE

~ OF‘HEADS OF MAJOR ADMINISTRATIVE UNITS.

o
P
Ve
ks

>. COMMISSIONERS NOT CONSULTED ON SELECTION OR APPROVAL OF

U
- ’ a'\._..«/

> B ‘;_s;






FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION ‘ I

A

THIS OFFICE IS IN COMPLETE DISARRAY. UNABLE TO PERFORM PROPERLY

AND FAIiﬁRE TO ISSUE FINANCIAL REPORTS ON TIME AND REPORTS

ISSUED'TO OMB ARE iNCORRBCT. ALSO;VMONTHLY FINANCIAL STATUS

REPORTS ISSUED FOR THE USE OF THE COMMISSION ARE DEFICIENT AND

CONTAIN MANY ERRORS.

1. IMPOSSIBLE TO APPROVE SUBSTANTIAL FINANCIAL‘OBLIGATIONS
SINCE THE TRUE AND CORRECT STATUS OF FINANCES %éJNOT KNOWN.

2. FOR EXAMPLE: AT THE END OF SEPTEMBER 1974, THE FINANCIAL
REPORT COMPILED INDICATED TOTAL OBLIGATIONS OF $435 MILLION ..
DOLLARS AS AGAINST A BUDGET OF $53 MILLION DOLLARS. THIS
REPORT WAS REVISED DOWN TO A SUM OF $13 MILLION DOLLAR
OBLIGATIONS, BUT STILL IS INACCURATE AND SHOWED AS ONE
EXAMPLE, A HEALTH BENEFITS ITEM OF $1,350,000 WHICH IS
COMPLETELY OUT OF LINE.

ALSO, THE REPORT FOR SEPTEMBER SHOWED TOTAL OBLIGATIONS ON




FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION -- continued:

PER DIEM TO BE $252,671.00; HOWEVER A MONTH LATER THE OCTOBER

REPORT SHOWED TOTAL OBLIGATIONS ON PER DIEM OF $5,343,000.

AN INCREASE OF OVER $5 MILLION DOLLARS IN ONE MONTH, WHICH

IS GROSSLY INCORRECT.

i
|
i
|
|
t
!



s,

AUDIT OF FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION =~ °

ON NOVEMBER 12, 1974 IN VIEW OF THE DEFICIENCIES CONTAINED IN
THE MONTHLY FINANCIAL REPORTS, THE COMMISSION AS A BODY-ORDERED :
THE AUDIT'SfAFF.TO CONDUCT AN AUDIT OF THE ACCOUNTING AND
RBPORTING FUNCTIONS OF THE FiNANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION. THIS
AUDIT WAS NECESSARY TO DETERMINE THE CORRECT FINANCIAL STATUS

OF THE COMMISSION IN ORDER THAT ACTION COULD BE SAFELY TAKEN IA
THE APPROVAL OF SUBSTANTIAL FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS. THE
RESOLUTION REQUIRED THE ISSUANCE OF A REPORT TO THE CHAIRMAN

AND THE COMMISSIONERS SIMULTANEOUSLY.

THE CHAIRMAN REPEATEDLY REFUSED TO HAVE THE AUDIT MADE, HOWEVER, -
WE UNDERSTAND THAT IT IS NOW IN PROGRESS. ALSO, IT IS OUR
UNDERSTANDING THAT AT LEAST TWO INTERIM REPORTS HAVE BEEN

ISSUED TO THE CHAIRMAN ON THE AUDIT. THE CHAIRMAN REFUSES TO
HAVE COPIES OF REPORTS ISSUED TO THE COMMISSIONERS. HAS
THREATENED TO FIRE THE CHIEF OF THE AUDIT STAFF IF HE PROVIDES

L4

COPIES TO THE COMMISSIONERS.



" AUDIT OF F-INAN(fIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION - continued:

IT IS ASSUMED THAT THE REASON FOR HIS ACTION IN WITHHOLDING
INFORMATION FROM THE COMMISSIONERS IS THE FACT THAT THE

REPORTS INDICATE OVER-OBLIGATIONV OF FUNDS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1974.

/5. Fop,

GE‘RAlo
. .
%‘q&b,&s‘\

‘w



6.

. . |
B T
i

OVER-OBLIGATION OF FUNDS - FISCAL YEAR 1974

HAVE REASONS TO BELIEVE THAT ONE REPORT (11/18/74) LISTS THE
OVEk-OBLIGATION OF $200,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 1974 IN CONNECTION
WITH INDEBTEDNESS TO GSA. )

THE SECOND REPORT (11/27/74) LISTS ANOTHER OVER-OBLIGATION OF
MORE THAN $200,000 FOR FISCAL YEAR 1974 IN CONNECTION WITH
COSTS IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE TRAINING ACADEMY (DEVELOPMENT
ASSOCIATES, INC.).

IT IS VERY POSSIBLE THAT OTHER SUBSTANTIAL OVER-OBLIGATIONS MAY
BE UNCOVBRED WITH THE ?ROGRESS OF THE AUDIT.

AN ATTEMPT WAS MADE TO TRANSFER THE OBLIGATION ON THE TRAINING .
ACADEMY TO FISCAL YEAR 1975 ALTHOUGH CONTRACTED IN FISCAL YEAR
1974, HOWEVER, SINCE IT IS NOT LEGAL THIS SUM REMAINS AS AN
OVER-OBLIGATION AGAINST FISCAL YEAR 1974.

THERE MAY BE VIOLATIONS OF THE ANTI-DEFICIENCY ACT, AND THERE-

FORE ACCORDING TO THE ACT SEVERAL STEPS HAVE TO BE TAKEN:

.‘,!}k



THROUGH THE DIRECTOR OF OMB.

2. THOSE RESPONSIBLE MUST BE IDENTIFIED AND APPROPRIATE

DISCIPLINARY ACTION TAKEN

oo

f‘v,,,,.,



7.
- ISSUE OF CONTRACTS .

CONTRACTS ISSUED AMOUNTING TO SEVERAL MILLION DOLLARS, NOT
PRESENTED TO OR AUTHORIZED BY THE COMMISSION AS A BODY. SEVERAL
CONTRACTS ISSUED ON A SOLE SOURCE BASIS.

- o - oSk
1. THREE CONTRACTS ISSUED TO OPPORTUNITY SYSTEM, INC. (OIS)

TOTALLING $530,000 ON A SOLE SOURCE BASIS AS §-a CONTRACTS.

($320,000 - $60,000 - $150,000) CONTRACT AWARDED ON 3/11/74.

2. INTERIM REPORT ISSUEﬁ BY THE AUDiT STAFF LISTED EXCESSIVE
CHARGES BY THE CONTRACTOR, INEQUITABLE ALLOCATION OF COSTS,
'UNLAWFUL SUB-CONTRACTING WHICH INCLUDED DOUBLE MARGIN OF
PROFIT TO THE CONTRACTOR, AND FATLURE TO PERFORM IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS OF THE CONTRACT.

MEMORANDUM DATED AUGUST 13, 1974 ISSUED TO THE CHAIRMAN
ADVISING HIM OF SERIOUSNESS OF THIS MATTER.
ALSO, RESOLUTION WAS PASSED ON NOVEMBER 12, 1974 BY

APPROVAL OF ALL COMMISSIONERS WITH THE ABSTENTION OF THE

~~~~~~
¥

"%

[P

b e



" ISSUE OF CONTRACTS - continued:

CHAIRMAN, THAT NO CONSIDERATION BE GIVEN TO THE AWARD

OF ADDITIONAL CONTRACTS TO OPPORTUNITY SYSTEMS, INC. THIS

ACTION WAS NECESSARY_DUE TO OSI'S BAD PERFORMANCE ON

:PREVIOUS CONTRACTS AND ALSO THERE WAS AN INDICATION THAT

CONSIDERATION WAS BEING GIVEN TO THE AWARD OF AN ADDITIONAL
$360,000 CONTRACT TO THIS FIRM. SINCE THEN ONE OF THE

THREE ORIGINAL CONTACTS ($150,000) HAS BEEN CANCELLED.

L g

3. AT AN EXECUTIVE SESSION OF THE COMMISSIONERS WITH THE
‘CHAIRMAN ON JUNE 18, 1974, IT WAS AGREED BY ALL, INCLUDING
THE CHAIRMAN, TO BRING A NUMBER OF CLINICAL TRAINING
PROGRAM CONTRACTS BEFORE THE COMMISSION AS A BODY FOR
CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL. INSTEAD, ON JUNE 26, ;974,
EIGHT DAYS LATER, THE CHAIRMAN AUTHORIZED AND SIGNED SIX
SUCH CONTRACTS TOTALLING $575,548.

A CONTRACT WAS ALSO AUTHORIZED BY THE CHAIRMAN WITH IAOHRA

( - ) FOR THE SUM OF 5$181,000.

PO, -
£y 0(\\ .

- -3 -

= N



" ISSUE OF CONTRACTS - continued:

4.

THE CHAIRMAN AND HIS STAFF RECOMMENDED THE APPROVAL OF A
CONTRACT TO NU-WAY INC. ON A SOLE SOURCE BASIS FOR THE SUM
OF $280,000 AS CONSULTANTS ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE

TRAINING CENTER. THE COMMISSIONERS REJECTED THE CONTRACT

- AND DIRECTED THAT PROPOSALS BE REQUESTED FROM SEVERAL

QUALIFIED CONSULTANTS. AS A RESULT A CONTRACT WAS ISSUED
TO A BETTER QUALIFIED FIRM (DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.)
FOR THE SUM OF §207,000 OR A SAVING TO THE GOVERNMENT OF
$73,000.

LAWYERS COMMITTEE CONTRACT $338,873.29.

THE CHAIRMAN ON HIS OWN APPROVED AND PAID $52,000 ON A
4

A

PROPOSED AND“YET APPROVED CONTRACT WITH THE LAWYERS

COMMITTEE WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE COMMISSION ASVA BODY.

AT A MEETING OF THE COMMISSION ON 11/26/74 THE CHAIRMAN

REQUESTED THE COMMISSIONERS TO RATIFY HIS PAYMENT OF $52,000

e
<3
SAE | 0
S reays

P



ISSUE OF CONTRACTS - continued:

AND ALSO APPROVAL OFVTHE TOTAL CONTRACT FOR $338,873.29. .
IN VIEW OF THE EVIDENT ERRONEOUS FINANCIAL REPORTING BY THE
FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISiON, THE.COMMISSIONERS REQUESTED A
BRIEFING BY THE CHAIRMAN'S TOP FINANCIAL STAFF ON AVAILABILITY
OF FUNDS TO APPROVE THE LAWYERS COMMITTEE'CQNTRACT. THE‘BRIEFING
WAS TOTALLY UNSATISFACTORY AND UPON QUESTIONING, ONE OF THE
CHAIRMAN'S TOP FINANCIAL STAFF MEMBERS ADMITTED THAT THE
FINANCIAL STATUS PRESENTED WAS ONLY AN "EDUCATED GUESS" AND
THAT HE COULD NOT GUARANTEE THE CORRECTNESS OF THE INFORMATION,
AND FURTHER THAT HElCOULD NOT HONESTLY RECOMMEND APPROVAL OF
SUBSTANTIAL FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS BY THE COMMISSIONERS UNDER
. THE CIRCUMSTANCES. 1IN FACT, HE STATED THAT THE COMMISSION WAS
IN A FINANCIAL CRISIS.
IN VIEW OF THIS DEVELOPMENT DURING THE COMMISSIONERS' MEETING,
A RESOLUTION WAS APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION AS A BODY, WITH

THE NEGATIVE VOTE OF THE CHAIRMAN, TO DIRECT MEMBERS OF THE

PR SRR J
; .';‘,7 . <
. : ( [~ ] -
‘ o C i g - .

oE
s &0?
N4

23

e o e e e s

row-e



ISSUE OF CONTRACTS - continued:

AUDIT éTAFF TO COME TO THE MEETING TO REPORT ON THE STATUS OF
AUDIT ORDERED OF THE FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT DIVISION AND ALSO TO
REPORT IF POSSIBLE ON THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS IN ORDER TO
CO&SIDER THE APPROVAL OF THE LAWYERS COMMITTEE CONTRACT. THE
CHAIRMAN ABSOLUTELY REFUSED TO HONOR THE ORDER OF THE
COMMISSION AND REFUSED TO DIRECT THE MEMBERS OF THE AUDIT STAFF
TO APPEAR. (I MIGHT ADD THAT THE RESOLUTION APPROVED ON
NOVEMBER 11, 1974 ON THE TOP ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE INCLUDED
THE AUDIT STAFF WHICH WAS ESTABLISHED AS AN INDEPENDENT FUNCTION
REPORTING DIRECTLY TO THE CHAIRMAN AND THE COMMISSIONERS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH GAO REGULATIONS.)

THE LAWYERS CONTRACT WAS TO COVER FIVE EEOC DISTRICT OFFICE 2
AREAS (WASHINGTON, D.C., BIRMINGHAM, NEW ORLEANS, PHILADELPHIA
AND SAN FRANCISCO). THREE OF THESE DISTRICT OFFICES OUT OF THE
FIVE STATED THEY WOULD NOT SUPPORT THE CONTRACT WITH THE

LAWYERS COMMITTEE.

et A a

et it o s 4 b e



ISSUE OF CONTRACTS - continued:

NOTE: IN'ORDER TO ATTEMPT TO CONTROL THIS SE#IOUS CONTRACT
SITUATION, A.RESOLUTION WAS APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 12, 1974

BY THE COMMISSION AS A BODY, AND ONLY THE CHAIRMAN VOTED NO,
TO HAVE ALL CONTRACTS OVER $2,500 SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION
FOR APPROVAL, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THOSE INVOLVING DAILY
'ROUTINE OPERATING EXPENSES. TO DATE ONLY THO CONTRACTS HAVE
BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION FOR APPROVAL. (LAWYERS

COMMITTEE FOR CIVIL RIGHTS UNDER LAW; TRAINING CENTER SPACE.)

I

e e

i Bk



WASTE OF FUNDS . .. .. 8.

1.

CONTRACT FOR $125,000 wAS ISSUED TO FORWARD MANAGEMENT, INC:'

%O'PRbDﬁCE A CONTRACT MANAGEMENT MANUAL ON A SOLE SOURCE
BASIS. IT HAS BEEN ESTIMATED BY PERSONNEL IN THIS FIELD
THAT SUCH A MANUAL CAN BE PRODUCED IN HOUSE FOR.$S,OOO TO
$10,000.

ON 10/22/74 THIS MATTER WASAREPORTED TO THE CHAIRMAN. OTHER
THAN A MEMORANDUM ISSUED ONVTHIS REPORT, WITH A WEAK
EXPLANATION, NO ACTION WAS TAKEN dTHERWISE}

MOVE OF EEOC HEADQUARTERS TO THE COLUMBIA-PLAZA BUILDING.
(THE MOVE INCLUDES BOTH THE GENERAL COUﬁSEL'S’OFFICE AND
THE OFFICE OF RESEARCH.)

THE COMMISSIONERS WERE NOT CONSULTED OR ADVISED. A REQUEST

FOR NECESSARY FUNDS WAS NOT PRESENTED TO OR APPROVED BY THEL

COMMISSIONERS.
o ‘c{fl‘f -

| . A
THE MOVE WAS TO HAVE BEEN MADE IN ’W’WJ’&}"‘ (kr .

P4

RN,

A;f’yaa\'\

T e Bk et et e



WASTE OF FUNDS - continued:

__“NO REPbRT‘HAS EVER BEEN MADE TO THE‘COMMISSIéNééé'dﬁ‘fﬁﬁ.
ESTIMATED COST OR THE COST TO DATE. THE BEST INFORMATION
THAT CAN BE OBTAINED INDIRECTLY READS AS FOLLOWS{

.- ORIGINAL ESTIMATE OF COST TO MOVE $300,000.
COSTS TO DATE PLUS ESTIMATED COSTS TO COMPLETE MOVING JOB:

ALTERATIONS COST TO DATE (FLOORS 1, 3, 4, § 5) $396,500

PRIVATE BATHROOM IN CHAIRMAN'S OFFICE 18,600
PRIVATE KITCHEN IN CHAIRMAN'S OFFICE 13,300
o GENERAL COUNSEL (2nd FLOOR)- ) . :

ALTERATIONS (ESTIMATE ONLY) 150,000

CARPETING, DRAPERIES, WALL COVERING 61,473

AND FURNITURE FOR THE OFFICES OF THE
CHAIRMAN AND THE FOUR COMMISSIONERS.

CHAIRMAN'S OFFICE $25,810

EACH COMMISSIONER'S OFFICE 5,374
COST AVERAGES

OFFICE DIRECTORS -CARPETING,DRAPERIES AND 152,400
RE-UPHOLSTERING OF OLD FURNITURE
(FLOORS 1, 3 and 4)

PHYSICAL MOVE 23,500

SPACE STUDY 187,900

———————————

TOTAL TO DATE............$1,003,673
PLUS COST YET TO BE DETERMINED ON DECORATION FOR GENERAL

e o e e

20 F¥m i et i i ore P

-



L]
-

WASTE OF FUNDS - continued:

COUNSEL'S OFFICES.

DOUBEE =BEN Tamfivet:D)

AS MENTIONED BEFORE - THE COMMISSIONERS WERE NOT CONSULTED OR
ADVISED ON THE MOVE, AND REQUEST FOR ﬁBCESSARY FUNDS WAS NOT
PRESENTED TO oﬁ ACTED UPON BY THE COMMISSIONERS. IN VIEW OF
THE INFORMATION, AS MENTIONED HERE, OBTAINED INDIRECTLY BY THE
COMMISSIONERS, A RESOLUTION WAS APPROVED BY THE COMMISSION AS
A BODY ON NOVEMBER 11/12/74 TO HAVE AN AUDIT MADE OF THE COSTS
TO DATE AND FINAL TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS OF THE MOVE. A REPORT
TO BE ISSUED TO THE CHAIRMAN AND THE COMMISSIONERsVSIMULTANE-
OUSLY. FURTHER, IT WAS ORDERED THAT NECESSARY QUALIFIED
PERSONNEL BE PROVIDED TO THE AUDIT STAFF. Tb DATE NO ACTION

HAS BEEN TAKEN TO COMPLY WITH THE DIRECTIVE OF THE COMMISSION.

v
po R e,

~ G
N <

24 -
¢S

- af .7

£,

I,

PRETI 2L -



»

‘ 9 L]
HARRASMENT OF GENERAL COUNSEL AND HIS STAFF BY THE CHAIRMAN

1.
2.
30

4.

5. REDUCING PERSONNEL SLOTS WITHOUT CONSULTATION WITH GENERAL

6.

INTERFERENCE WITH LITIGATION PROCESS.

GIVING DIRECT ORDERS TO MEMBERS OF GENERAL COUNSEL'S STAFF,
ATTEMPTS TO FIRE SENIOR MEMBERS OF GENERAL COUNSEL'S STAFF.
INSTRUCTING MEMBER OF GENERAL COUNSEL'S STAFF TO SIGN THE
GENERAL COUNSEL'S NAME TO MEMORANDUM INVOLVING VERY

DELICATE SUBJECT.

COUNSEL.

INSULTS UPON THE PERSON OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL BY THE

CHAIRMAN.

-

e v

prmea s e

s CR A 7 F PR -

‘{‘!L,



STRAWGE FERSONAL BEHAVIOR OF THE CHAIRMAN

1.

2.

GUARD INCIDENT
AIRLINE BUMPING
BULLET PROOF GLASS FOR CAR

SIREN AND RED LIGHT FOR CAR

CALLS TO STAFF MEMBERS AT ALL HOURS OF THE NIGHT.

10.


































Some items in this folder were not digitized because it contains copyrighted
materials. Please contact the Gerald R. Ford Presidential Library for access to
these materials.

































WASHINGTON /D/‘f/-?.f
ﬂal A E

Hod > ¢l frow
len Gorm cnt 0w The / .
po weé I/ wm= Hz r. &,\

expressedk ® vIew
f’ha/'f{if’ /v:ffhf be betrr

tsctics Fo Ty cosing |
ﬂwcll ovt f'f{rod/h ,OMH'M;

h,w on netice of 7

Vt'eed to reshype alﬂeraﬁa g
gver the Vle‘{x"f 7 oS

/a)" which F1me Eﬂle/

\,d,);],‘{; fer m exowre.s
when, 1t fQwell Aoes n:?“ Lt
succeejd, 2 new :():Q"ﬂm men
wovld be wyde © ch

erson who wold v e
bec&ma chaorma n.

T on even) he 1s
Concerned dboot OV 4y L)



Underhk/ w; a1 W VE S*)?:f‘myl
with The posca ble conseg venee
e T JPwell s revckion

will be fo musrepresed

Dor wio Fives ond B >rovse
Wis suxpedriers imle 3
strong prilc dolense of

him .

He slso roisas Yhe woffar

of dovelhping new
)6?)4‘"0 w}:z ) rafronolize

the Covil ﬂ»;h*s enfyrcoment

proprem.

]













































